
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

Discus Throw M35 (2)
Judge: BOGUSZ Małgorzata

Virgiljus Alekna LTU Kaunas, LTU 07-07-25WORLD RECORD MASTERS (35) 71.56

Virgiljus Alekna LTU Kaunas, LTU 07-07-25EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 71.56
Piotr MAŁACHOWSKI Wrocław Szekesfehervar 19-07-09POLISH RECORD MASTERS (35) 67.23

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  24-03-19  15:30:00

End: 24-03-19  16:22:00

1 1497 Stephan DEKKER M35 48.54     Netherlands

2 205 Jaroslav STANČÍK M35 45.94     Czech Republic

3 2212 Daniel PELESZCZAK M35 43.08  SB   Poland

4 103 Toni VELKOV M35 41.14     Bulgaria

5 372 Jussi TUKEVA M35 39.48     Finland

6 178 Ondrej PITR M35 37.61     Czech Republic

7 311 Olli JUVONEN M35 37.31  SB   Finland

8 398 Maxime BIENVENU M35 36.90  SB   France

9 1504 Niels GROOT M35 36.16     Netherlands

10 582 Marcus BRIEGER M35 33.85     Germany

11 446 Fabrice GHISLAIN M35 25.94     France

12 83 Gaëtan PIETTE M35 21.29  SB   Belgium

I II III IV V VI

48.12 48.54 x x x 47.66Stephan DEKKER

x 45.94 44.23 x 45.00 xJaroslav STANČÍK

37.45 43.08 x 42.26 x xDaniel PELESZCZAK

41.14 40.86 x x 39.59 xToni VELKOV

x 37.71 39.14 37.49 39.48 xJussi TUKEVA

37.00 x 34.26 x 36.83 37.61Ondrej PITR

34.56 x 36.19 37.31 x 34.92Olli JUVONEN

x 36.90 36.14 x 33.36 xMaxime BIENVENU

x x 36.16Niels GROOT

31.85 x 33.85Marcus BRIEGER

x 25.94 xFabrice GHISLAIN

19.25 18.57 21.29Gaëtan PIETTE
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M35
1 Final Stephan DEKKER Netherlands 48.541     

2 Final Jaroslav STANČÍK Czech Republic 45.942     

3 Final Daniel PELESZCZAK Poland 43.083  SB   

4 Final Toni VELKOV Bulgaria 41.144     

5 Final Jussi TUKEVA Finland 39.485     

6 Final Ondrej PITR Czech Republic 37.616     

7 Final Olli JUVONEN Finland 37.317  SB   

8 Final Maxime BIENVENU France 36.908  SB   

9 Final Niels GROOT Netherlands 36.169     

10 Final Marcus BRIEGER Germany 33.8510     

11 Final Fabrice GHISLAIN France 25.9411     

12 Final Gaëtan PIETTE Belgium 21.2912  SB   
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